REPORT ON PRINCIPAL CONTRACTS (RENEWALS)

THE CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER REPORTS THE FOLLOWING:

Accept and file copies of the contracts with the principals listed below whose contracts were renewed by the Local School Councils pursuant to the Illinois School Code and the Uniform Principal's Performance Contract #14-0625-EX12.

DESCRIPTION: Recognize the renewal by Local School Councils of the individuals listed below in the position of principal subject to the Principal Eligibility Policy, #21-0428-PO1, and approval of any additional criteria by the General Counsel for the purpose of determining consistency with the Uniform Principal's Performance Contract, Board Rules, and Law.

The Department of Principal Quality has verified that the following individuals have met the requirements for M f contracts combinence and terminate on the date specified in the contracts.

NAME	FROM	то	CONTRACT TERM
Patricia Brekke	Contract Principal BACK OF THE YARDS	Contract Principal BACK OF THE YARDS ISP P.N.488233	Commencing: 07-01-2024 Ending: 06-30-2028 Budget Year: SY2024
Louis Davis	Contract Principal BARTON	Contract Principal BARTON Network 11 P.N.146557	Commencing: 06-29-2025 Ending: 06-28-2029 Budget Year: SY2024
Latrice Flowers	Contract Principal BROWNELL	Contract Principal BROWNELL Network 12 P.N.122994	Commencing: 03-16-2024 Ending: 03-15-2028 Budget Year: SY2024
Patrina Singleton	Contract Principal BRENNEMANN	Contract Principal BRENNEMANN Network 2 P.N.121110	Commencing: 07-19-2025 Ending: 07-18-2029 Budget Year: SY2024

LSC REVIEW: The respective Local School Councils have executed the Uniform Principal's Performance Contracts with the individuals named above.

FINANCIAL: The salary of these individuals will be established in accordance with the provisions of the Administrative Compensation Plan.

PERSONNEL IMPLICATIONS: The position(s) to be affected by approval of this action are contained in the school budget(s) referenced above.

Approved for Consideration:

Approved:

Bogdana Chkoumbova Chief Education Officer

Pedro Martinez Chief Executive Officer

Approved as to Legal Form:

Ruchi Verma General Counsel